
 
RESOLUTION NO. 28168 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR GAMETIME, A 
PLAYCORE COMPANY, RELATIVE TO THE CONTRACT, 
INSTALLATION OF A POWERSCAPE PLAY SYSTEM AT 
THE EAST LAKE YOUTH AND FAMILY DEVELOPMENT 
CENTER, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,500.00), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINETY-
FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 
32/100 DOLLARS ($94,344.32). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for GameTime, a Playcore 

Company, relative to the contract installation of a Powerscape Play System at the East Lake 

Youth and Family Development Center, for an increased amount of $9,500.00, for a revised 

contract amount not to exceed $94,344.32. 

ADOPTED: March 10, 2015 

/mem 

28168 


